

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 16411 OF 2024

Mahendra Narayan Lade And Ors ....PETITIONER

V/S

Laxminarayan Apartment Co-op. Housing Soc...RESPONDENT  
Ltd And Anr

Mr. Mandar Soman for Petitioner

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.  
MARNE J**

**DATE : 29th January, 2025**

**P.C. :**

Stand over to 31/01/2025 Interim relief, if any, to continue till  
the next date

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**