

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 16411 OF 2024

Mahendra Narayan Lade And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

**Laxminarayan Apartment Co-op. Housing Soc...RESPONDENT
Ltd And Anr**

Adv. Mandar Soman for Petitioner.

Shri. P.V. NelsonRajan AGP for State Respondent.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SOMASEKHAR
SUNDARESAN J**

DATE : 17th January, 2026

P.C. :

**Mentioned out of turn. At the request of the learned Counsel
for the Petitioner/Respondent, stand over to 28/01/2026.**

Ad-interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)