

Sayali

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SAYALI
DEEPAK
UPASANI

WRIT PETITION NO. 16411 OF 2024

Digitally signed
by SAYALI
DEEPAK
UPASANI
Date: 2026.02.24
17:23:49 +0530

Mahendra Narayan Lade and Others ... Petitioners
V/s.
Laxminarayan Apartment Co-op
Housing Soc. Ltd and Another ... Respondents

Mr. Mandar Soman, for Petitioners.

Ms. Aloka A. Nadkarni, AGP for State-Respondent No.
3.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : FEBRUARY 24, 2026

PC.:

1. Issue fresh notice for final disposal to respondent no. 1, returnable on 24th March, 2026.
2. Notice shall state that if respondent no. 1 fails to remain present in Court on the next date, the petition will be decided in his absence.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)